



Telephone
+44 (0)141 630 5000
Fax
+44 (0)141 630 5001
Email
info@glasgowkelvin.ac.uk
www.glasgowkelvin.ac.uk

Glasgow Kelvin College
Springburn Campus
123 Flemington Street
Glasgow G21 4TD

The Board of Management of Glasgow Kelvin College is a Scottish Registered Charity. Registration no. SC021207

DHD: 1240622

22 June 2022

Dear

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act (2002).

I now respond to your request as follows:

I have liaised with both our Director of Digital Services and Head of Digital and ICT Operations who have completed the template provided with your request. A copy has been enclosed with this response.

I trust this response meets your request for information in full.

Should you be unhappy with the College's response you are entitled to seek a review of the response. To seek a review, you should apply, in writing, to Derek Smeall, Principal, stating the grounds for seeking a review.

I also wish to advise you that the Scottish Information Commissioner has launched an online appeals service via their website – the link is as follows:

www.itspublicknowledge.info/appeal.

Other contact information for the Scottish Information Commissioner is listed below:

Tel: 01334 464610
Email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

Thank you for your interest in the College.

Yours sincerely

Donald Higgins – Durnan
Corporate Support and Administration Manager

Enc.



Q1. Please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the below list?

DEVICE TYPE	NUMBER OF DEVICES
Desktop PCs	2,000
Laptops	1,500
Mobile Phones	105
Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)	0
Printers	15
Multi-Functional Devices (MFDs)	110
Tablets	100
Servers	100
Storage Devices (E.g., NAS, SAN, etc.)	2
Networking Infrastructure (E.g., Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points, etc.)	359
Security Infrastructure (E.g., Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools, etc.)	2

Q2. Does your organisation have any plans of refreshing or replacing any of the ICT devices from the below list. If yes, please provide the indicative or projected expenditure in the given format?

REPLACE/REFRESH PROGRAMME:			
IT OR ICT HARDWARE	EXPENDITURE		
	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25
Desktop PCs	£ 50,000.00		£ 120,000.00
Laptops			£ 150,000.00
Mobile Phones	£ 4,000.00	£ 2,000.00	£ 2,000.00
Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)			
Printers			
Multi-Functional Devices (MFDs)			
Tablets			
Servers			
Storage Devices (E.g., NAS, SAN, etc.)			
Networking Infrastructure (E.g., Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)	£ 15,000.00		
Security Infrastructure (E.g., Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)			

Note: If the projected expenditure is not available, list the years when the refresh/replacement is due or planned for the above devices.

Q3. Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing, or replacing any software applications, if so, can you please provide the information in the below format?

S.No	APPLICATION NAME	MONTH/YEAR
1	Student Record System	Aug-22
2	Student Funding System	Aug-22
3		
4		
5		